Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



(Incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability)
(Stock code: 6838)

CHANGE OF PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS IN HONG KONG

The board of directors of Winox Holdings Limited (the "Company") hereby announces that the principal place of business of the Company in Hong Kong will be changed to Units 2 & 3, 1/F., Sunray Industrial Centre, 610 Cha Kwo Ling Road, Yau Tong, Kowloon, Hong Kong with effect from 9 September 2013.

By Order of the Board

Chau Kam Wing Donald

Executive Director

Hong Kong • 9 September 2013

As at the date of this announcement, the Board of the Company comprises (a) three executive directors, namely, Mr. Yiu Hon Ming, Ms. Law Wai Ping and Mr. Chau Kam Wing Donald; (b) one non-executive director, namely, Mr. Au Wai Ming; and (c) three independent non-executive directors, namely, Mr. Ma Weihua, Mr. Carson Wen and Professor Wong Lung Tak Patrick.